RHS Site Council Needs You!

Do you like to get paid? Do you like to eat? How about getting paid to eat?

** Sign up to be a **Food Perspectives Inc.** Respondent and help Rosemount High School Site Council raise money to support our students **

Here's how it works:

- 1. Logon to: <u>www.fpitesters.com</u>
- 2. Click on "become a tester"
 - Fill out the necessary information (be sure to select "Rosemount High School Site Council" in the Organization drop-down menu) and click on "Create Account". You will receive a confirmation email containing your PID and PIN number to login.



3. Once you receive your PID and PIN number you are ready to begin. Click on "tester info" and then, "login", enter the PID and PIN number and click on "login". This will take you into your account.



4. On the lower left-side of screen is site and personal profile information. One important area to update immediately is "Preferred Testing Zones". Select the zone(s) and click "update". This will allow the site to send you eligible testing surveys based on the zones you selected. The sign-up process is complete. You will be contacted either by phone, email (based on your "profile" selections) OR you will need to check into your account under "available tests" frequently.

That's it! It's easy!

- **O** For every taste test you qualify for <u>YOU</u> receive between \$25-\$175 and Rosemount High School receives \$10.
- **O** The more people (ages of 18-84) that sign up the more taste tests we will qualify for and the more money we will all make. No need to be a resident of ISD 196, everyone is welcome to participate.
- O Site Council members who have been doing this for years confirm-- FPI is not selling anything, never shares your personal information and you're paid on the spot! You do the taste testing at your convenience and at locations that work for you. Funds raised will go to the Rosemount High School Benefit fund which supports Student Scholarships, Academics and the Arts. These expenditures are under the direction of the Rosemount High School Site Council.

If you have any questions, please contact Jeanine Ryan: jeanine.ryan@yahoo.com

THANK YOU FOR YOUR SUPPORT!!!